 for CATV-Networks
Cable Solutions for CATV-Networks
        Copper-Coax Cables
 A Outdoor cable
 C Shield or outer conductor of copper wire braiding
 CA Shield or outer conductor of aluminium wire braiding
 CU Copper conductor
 F Flat cable

Outdoor Cables
8 9
Type designation    02YK2Y  3.3/13.5-75 02SYK2Y 2.2/8.8-75
     QKX   NKX
Special features    Very good mechanical Very good mechanical
    and electrical stability and electrical stability
Construction
Inner conductor:    Copper wire   Copper wire
Dielectric:    Cellular PE   Cellular PE
Outer conductor:    Welded, bonded copper tube Welded, bonded copper tube
External sheath:    Polyethylene, black  Polyethylene, black
Mechanical characteristics
Inner conductor diameter:     3.3  mm  2.1 mm
Dielectric diameter:     13.5  mm  8.8 mm
Outer conductor diameter:     14.0  mm  9.4 mm
Outside diameter:     17.0  mm  12.2 mm
Weight:     280 kg/km  150  kg/km
Min. bending diameter:     500  mm  400 mm
Max. tensile strength:     1300  N  700  N
Electrical characteristics
Inner conductor resistance:     2.1  Ω/km  5.0 Ω/km
Characteristic impedance:     75 ± 2  Ω  75 ± 2  Ω
Capacitance:     50  pF/m  50  pF/m
Return loss:
 5 MHz  to 300 MHz  ≥ 26  dB  ≥ 26  dB
 300 MHz  to  450 MHz  ≥ 26  dB  ≥ 26  dB
 450 MHz  to  1000 MHz  ≥ 22  dB  ≥ 22  dB
 1000 MHz  to  2150 MHz  ≥ 20  dB  ≥ 22  dB
Screening effectiveness:     120  dB  120  dB
Attenuation constant at:   5 MHz  0.39  dB/100m  0.63  dB/100m
   40 MHz  1.20  dB/100m  1.80  dB/100m
   100 MHz    1.90  dB/100m  2.90  dB/100m
   200 MHz    2.70  dB/100m  4.20  dB/100m
   300 MHz    3.30  dB/100m  5.20  dB/100m
   450 MHz    4.20  dB/100m  6.40  dB/100m
   600 MHz    4.90 dB/100m  7.50  dB/100m
   860 MHz    6.00  dB/100m  9.10  dB/100m
   1000 MHz  6.50  dB/100m  9.90  dB/100m
   1350 MHz  7.70  dB/100m  11.70  dB/100m
   1750 MHz  8.80  dB/100m  13.60  dB/100m
   2150 MHz  9.90  dB/100m  15.30  dB/100m
   2400 MHz  10.60  dB/100m  16.20  dB/100m
Order number    L45466-D21-C36 L45466-D19-C66
Coaxial
Outdoor Cables
8 9
Coaxial
Outdoor Cables
Type designation    02YSTKC2Y 1.63/7.2-75  02YS(ST)C2Y 1.13/4.8-75
Special features    Very good attenuation values, Very good attenuation values,
    RF-resistance,   RF-resistance,
    mechanical and electrical stability with very small dimensions
Construction
Inner conductor:    Copper wire   Copper wire
Dielectric:    Cellular PE   Cellular PE
Outer conductor:    Overlapped copper foil, bonded and braid Overlapped aluminium foil and braid
External sheath:    Polyethylene, black   Polyethylene, black
Mechanical characteristics
Inner conductor diameter:     1.63  mm   1.13  mm
Dielectric diameter:     7.20  mm  4.80  mm
Outer conductor diameter:     8.00 mm  5.30  mm
Outside diameter:     10.00 mm  6.80  mm
Weight:     90  kg/km  35  kg/km
Min. bending diameter:     250  mm  70  mm
Max. tensile strength:     200  N  90 N
Electrical characteristics
Inner conductor resistance:     9.0  Ω/km  18.0  Ω/km
Characteristic impedance:     75 ± 2 Ω  75 ± 3   Ω
Capacitance:     54  pF/m  54  pF/m
Return loss:
 5 MHz  to 300 MHz  ≥ 23  dB  ≥ 23  dB
 300 MHz  to  450 MHz  ≥ 23  dB  ≥ 23  dB
 450 MHz  to  1000 MHz  ≥ 20  dB  ≥ 20  dB

02YS(ST)C(ST)H 1.13/4.8-75 FRNC WS
16 17
Type designation   02YS(ST)C(ST)H 1.13/4.8-75 FRNC WS
Construction
Inner conductor:   Copper wire
Dielectric:   Foamed-PE with skin
Outer conductor:   Glued aluminium-coated foil (overlapped),
   mounted lengthways, shield braiding
   of tinned copper wires
External sheath:   Thermoplastic Copolymer (FRNC) WS
Mechanical characteristics
Inner conductor diameter:    1.13 mm
Dielectric diameter:    4.8 mm
Outer conductor diameter:    5.9 mm
Outside diameter:    7.1 mm
Weight:    72  kg/km
Min. bending diameter:    106 mm (repeated), 71 mm (single)
Max. tensile strength:    90  N
Electrical characteristics
Inner conductor resistance:    18  Ω/km
Characteristic impedance:    75  ± 3 Ω
Capacitance:    54  pF/m
Return loss:   5 MHz to  40 MHz  ≥ 26  dB
 40 MHz to  450 MHz  ≥ 22  dB
 450 MHz to  860 MHz  ≥ 20  dB
 860 MHz to  2000 MHz  ≥ 18  dB
 2000 MHz to  2400 MHz  ≥ 16  dB
Screening effectiveness:
 1 MHz to  30 MHz  ≥ 90  dB
 30 MHz to  2400 MHz  ≥ 100  dB
Attenuation at:  5 MHz  1.20  dB/100m
  30 MHz  3.20  dB/100m
  50 MHz  4.40  dB/100m
  100 MHz    6.00  dB/100m
  200 MHz    8.30  dB/100m
  500 MHz    14.00  dB/100m
  800 MHz    17.80  dB/100m
  950 MHz    19.60  dB/100m
  2150 MHz  30.40  dB/100m
  2400 MHz  31.50 dB/100m
Order number    L45466-D15-C286
Coaxial
Indoor Cables
18 19
Type designation    02YS(ST)CY  1.13/4.8-75 WS
Construction
Inner conductor:   Copper wire
Dielectric:   Solid PE
Outer conductor:   Overlapped aluminium foil and braid
External sheath:   PVC
Mechanical characteristics
Inner conductor diameter:      1.13  mm
Dielectric diameter:      4.8  mm
Outer conductor diameter:      5.3  mm
Outside diameter:      6.8  mm
Weight:      41  kg/km
Min. bending diameter:      70  mm
Max. tensile strength:      180  N
Electrical characteristics
Inner conductor resistance:      18  Ω/km
Characteristic impedance:      75  ± 3 Ω
Capacitance:      54  pF/m
Return loss:   5 MHz to  300 MHz    > 22  dB
 300 MHz to  450 MHz    > 20  dB
 450 MHz to  1000 MHz    > 18  dB
 1000 MHz to  2150 MHz    > 16  dB
Screening effectiveness:      90  dB
Attenuation at: 5 MHz     1.20  dB/100m
 40 MHz       3.50  dB/100m
 100 MHz       5.60  dB/100m
 200 MHz       8.00  dB/100m
 300 MHz       9.90  dB/100m
 450 MHz       12.30  dB/100m
 600 MHz       14.40  dB/100m
 860 MHz       17.60  dB/100m
 1000 MHz     19.10  dB/100m
 1350 MHz     22.60  dB/100m
 1750 MHz     26.10  dB/100m
 2150 MHz     29.40  dB/100m
 2400 MHz     31.40  dB/100m
Order number (Standard):     V45466-D12-C25
Order number (FRNC):      L45466-D12-C56
Coaxial
Indoor Cables
18 19
Type designation     02YS(ST)CY 2x1.13/4.8-75 WS F
Construction
Inner conductor:   Copper wire
Dielectric:   Cellular PE
Outer conductor:   Overlapped aluminium foil and braid
External sheath:   PVC
Mechanical characteristics
Inner conductor diameter:      1.13  mm
Dielectric diameter:      4.80  mm
Outer conductor diameter:      5.50  mm
Outside diameter:      6.8 x 14  mm
Weight:      105  kg/km
Min. bending diameter:      70  mm
Max. tensile strength:      360  N
Electrical characteristics
Inner conductor resistance:      18  Ω/km
Characteristic impedance:      75  ± 3 Ω
Capacitance:      54  pF/m
Return loss:   5 MHz to  300 MHz    > 22  dB
 300 MHz to  450 MHz    > 20  dB
 450 MHz to  1000 MHz    > 18  dB
 1000 MHz to  2150 MHz    > 16  dB
Screening effectiveness:      90  dB
Attenuation at: 5 MHz     1.20  dB/100m
 40 MHz       3.50  dB/100m
 100 MHz       5.60  dB/100m
 200 MHz       8.00  dB/100m
 300 MHz       9.90  dB/100m
 450 MHz       12.30  dB/100m
 600 MHz       14.40  dB/100m
 860 MHz       17.60  dB/100m
 1000 MHz     19.10  dB/100m
 1350 MHz     22.60  dB/100m
 1750 MHz     26.10  dB/100m
 2150 MHz     29.40  dB/100m
 2400 MHz     31.40  dB/100m
Order number (Standard):     V45466-D112-C25
Order number (FRNC):     L45466-D112-C26
Coaxial
Indoor Cables
20 21
Application
Combined coaxial-data cables can be used to transmit signals
for all communication services in buildings.
The user benefits from the high flexibility with which he can
combine and position his end units for cable TV, SAT TV, tel-
ephone, ISDN, xDSL, computer networking, etc. Since all the
data connection sockets in the house are supplied by a single
cable, the work of planners and installers will be considerably
simplified.
Special features
  Data cable of category 5 and 75 Ω coaxial cable
  Suitable for standard empty pipes with a diameter of 16 mm
  Simple installation as a result of small bending radii
Combined
coaxial-data cables
02Y(ST)C 0.8/3.5-75
  02YS(ST)Y 4x2x0.52 WS STEG
Coaxial
Indoor Cables
20 21
Type designation:  02Y(ST)C 0.8/3.5-75
    02YS(ST)Y 4x2x0.52 WS STEG
Construction
Inner conductor:   Copper wire
Dielectric:   Cellular PE
Outer conductor:   Aluminium foil and shield
External sheath:   PVC
CAT5-element:    4 x 2 x 0.52/1.0
Mechanical characteristics
Inner conductor diameter:    0.8 mm
Dielectric diameter:    3.5 mm
Outer conductor diameter:    4.0 mm
Outside diameter:    5.5 mm x 11.0 mm
Weight:    70 kg/km
Min. bending diameter:   50 mm
Max. tensile strength:   150 N
Electrical characteristics (Coax)
Inner conductor resistance:   36  Ω/km
Characteristic impedance:   75  ± 3 Ω
Capacitance:    54  pF/m
Return loss:
    5 MHz to  300 MHz  > 22  dB
  300 MHz to  450 MHz  > 20  dB
  450 MHz to  1000 MHz  > 18  dB
  1000 MHz to  2150 MHz  > 16  dB
Screening effectiveness:   90  dB
Attenuation at (Coax):
   5 MHz  1.70  dB/100m
   40 MHz    4.90  dB/100m
   100 MHz    7.80  dB/100m
   200 MHz    11.30  dB/100m
   300 MHz    14.10  dB/100m
   450 MHz    17.70  dB/100m
   600 MHz    20.70  dB/100m
   860 MHz    25.40  dB/100m
   1000 MHz  27.70  dB/100m
   1350 MHz  33.00  dB/100m
   1750 MHz  38.50  dB/100m
   2150 MHz  43.60  dB/100m
   2400 MHz  46.60  dB/100m
Electrical characteristics (CAT5)
Inner conductor resistance:   85  Ω/km
Characteristic impedance:   100  Ω
Capacitance:    48  pF/m
Attenuation at (CAT5):
   1 MHz  2.00  dB/100m
   4 MHz  3.80  dB/100m
   10 MHz  5.90  dB/100m
   16 MHz  7.50  dB/100m
   20 MHz  8.40  dB/100m
   62.5 MHz  15.00  dB/100m
   100 MHz    19.10  dB/100m
Order number (Standard):  L45466-D114-C15
Order number (FRNC):  L45466-D114-C16
Coaxial
Indoor Cables
22 23
LEONI quality management
A consistently high level of quality is indispensable for
our products. Therefore the entire process at LEONI –
from a product‘s planning to its completion – is sub-